
# Name Surname Language Country Organization Department Title E-Mail

1 Ina Memisha ENG Albania
Ministry of Finance and 

Economy

Directory of Harmonization on 

Financial Management and 

Control

Specialist
Ina.Memisha@financa.gov.al; 

ina_memisha@yahoo.com;

2 Gor Hakobyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry of Finance
Public Financial Policy 

Department
Expert gor.hakobyan@minfin.am

3 Makich Khcheyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry of Finance
Public Finance Management 

Methodology Department

Head of Internal Audit Regulation 

and Coordination Division
makich.khcheyan@minfin.am

4 Edgar Mkrtchyan ENG, RUS Armenia Ministry of Finance
Public Finance Management 

Methodology Department

Head of Financial Management and 

Control DivisionDeputy Head of 

Department

edgar.mkrtchyan@minfin.am

5 Grigor Aramyan RUS Armenia Ministry of Defence Internal Audit Head of Department grigor.aramyan@gmail.com

6 Malik Balakishiev RUS Azerbaijan Ministry of Finance State Financial Control Service Sector Manager m.balakishiyev@hotmail.com

7 Alexander Gonchar RUS Belarus Ministry of Finance
The Main Department of Control 

and Revision
Head kru@minfin.gov.by

8 Natalia Pilets RUS Belarus Ministry of Finance 
The Main Department of Control 

and Revision

The head of the organization 

Department of the control work

natalyapilets.kru@minfin.gov.by

; natalia.zhartun@tut.by;

9 Njegoš Pavlović BCS BiH
Ministry of Finance and 

Treasury
IA Department Assistant Director for IA njpavlovic@mft.gov.ba

10 Ognian Todorov ENG, RUS Bulgaria
National Revenue 

Agency
Internal Audit Director o.todorov@nra.bg

11 Ljerka Crnkovic ENG, BCS Croatia Ministry of Finance

Sector for Harmonization of the 

Development of the System of 

Internal Controls

Coordinator for methodology and 

internal audit development

ljerka1.crnkovic@gmail.com; 

Ljerka.Crnkovic@mfin.hr

12 Snejana Shocilic BCS Croatia Grad Rijeka
Internal Audit Office of the City 

of Rijeka
Head of the office

snjezana.skocilic@rijeka.hr; 

snjezana.skocilic@hotmail.com;

13 Jan Lokajíček ENG Czech Republic Ministry of Finance Central Harmonisation Unit Counselor jan.lokajicek2@mfcr.cz

14 Andrea Vuongová ENG Czech Republic Ministry of Finance Central harmonisation unit
deputy head of Internal audit 

harmonisation department

andrea.vuongova@mfcr.cz; 

vuongova@gmail.com;

15 Edit Nemeth ENG Hungary Ministry of Finance CHU Head edit.nemeth@pm.gov.hu

16 Dora Braun ENG Hungary Ministry of Finance
Department for public financial 

management and regulation 
internal control expert dora.braun@pm.gov.hu

17 Anna Kohut ENG Hungary Ministry of Finance
CENTRAL HARMONIZATION 

UNIT
INTERNAL CONTROL EXPERT anna.kohut@pm.gov.hu

18 ARAILYM USPANOVA RUS Kazakhstan Ministry of Finance
Accounting and Audit 

Methodology Department
Main Expert

A.uspanova@minfin.gov.kz; 

alm_t@mail.ru;

19 AIGERIM KALDYBAYEVA RUS Kazahstan Ministry of Finance Internal State Audit Committee Head of department ai.kaldybaeva@minfin.gov.kz

20 Cholpon Saparbayeva RUS
Kyrgyz 

Republic
Ministry of Finance

Internal Audit and Accounting 

Methodology Department
Head of Department

ch.saparbaeva@minfin.kg; 

ch.saparbaeva@mail.ru

21 ALTYNBEK KUDAIBERDIEV RUS
Kyrgyz 

Republic
Ministry of Finance Internal Audit Department Head of department

a.kudaiberdiev@minfin.kg; 

altyn75@mail.ru

22 Tatjana Trajkovska ENG, BCS Macedonia Ministry of finance Cabinet of the Minister Legal Advisor
tatjana.trajkovska@finance.gov.

mk

23 Raisa Cotorobai ENG,RUS Moldova Ministry of Finance CHU Head raisa.cotorobai@mf.gov.md

24 Petru Babuci ENG Moldova Ministry of Finance PIFC Policy division senior consultant petrubabuci@yahoo.com

25 Livia Jandic RUS Moldova Ministry of Finance Internal Audit Departament Head
livia.jandic@mf.gov.md; 

liviajandic@gmail.com;

26 STOJA ROĆENOVIĆ ENG, BCS Montenegro Ministry of Finance
Directorate for central 

harmonization

Head of Department for 

harmonization IA
stoja.rocenovic@mif.gov.me

27 Jelena Mirković ENG, BCS Montenegro Ministry of Finance
Central harmonization unit for 

internal audit
Independent advisor jelena.mirkovic@mif.gov.me

28 VALERIIA APLETAEVA RUS Russia Ministry of finance

Budget methodology and 

financial reporting in the public 

sector

Consultant apletaev@mail.ru

29 Zoran Živojinović BCS Serbia Ministry of Finance CHU
Head of Internal Audit 

Harmonization Unit in the public 
zoran.zivojinovic@mfin.gov.rs

30 Vesna Jovicic BCS, RUS Serbia Ministry of Finance
the internal control and internal 

audit sector

independent coordinator authorized 

public auditor in the public sector
vesna.jovicic@mfin.gov.rs

31 Olimjon Myrzoev RUS Tadjikistan Ministry of Finance

Department of Methodology for 

Financial Management and 

Monitoring of Risk Management, 

Control and Internal Audit 

Head of Department olim.mirzoev@mail.ru

32 Olimjon Tabarov RUS Tadjikistan Ministry of Finance

Management of Accounting 

Policy, Financial Reporting and 

Auditing

Leading Specialist anushervon97@bk.ru

33 Umedjoni Ghayurzoda RUS Tadjikistan Ministry of Finance

Management of Accounting 

Policy, Financial Reporting and 

Auditing

Management Specialist ugayurzoda@mail.ru

34 Mehmet Bulbul ENG Turkey Ministry of Treasury and Finace
Internal Control and Internal 

Audit Harmonization Department
Head of Department

mehmetb@bumko.gov.tr;  

mbulbul06@gmail.com;

35 İsmail İlhan Hatipoğlu ENG Tukey Ministry of Treasury and Finance
Internal Audit Coordination 

Board
Chairman ilhan.hatipoglu@maliye.gov.tr

36 Mergen Malikgulyyev RUS Turkmenistan
Ministry of Finance and 

Economy
Treasury Department

Head of Audit of the Budget 

Expenditures Department
mami83@mail.ru

37 VIACHESLAV Nabok RUS Ukraine Ministry of Finance

DEPARTMENT OF 

HARMONIZATION OF STATE 

INTERNAL FINANCIAL 

CONTROL

CHIEF OF THE DOMESTIC 

HARMONIZATION OF INTERNAL 

CONTROL

Nabok@minfin.gov.ua

mailto:ai.kaldybaeva@minfin.gov.kz


38 Tetiana Borovkova RUS Ukraine
State Audit Service of 

Ukraine

Department of Development of 

State Financial Audit and 

Eurointegration

Head of Department borovtw@gmail.com

39 Nodira Zikrillayeva RUS Uzbekistan

General Prosecutor's 

Office, Republican 

Interdepartmental 

Commission on Combating 

Corruption

Management of methodical 

maintenance of the investigation

prosecutor, secretary of the 

Commission

ziknadine@mail.ru; 

corrupnet@umail.uz;

40 Umed Pazilxanov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance Treasury department Head of division pua0700@gmail.com

41 Ismonjon Mamadjanov RUS Uzbekistan Ministry of Finance

Methodology department of 

budgeting and treasure execution, 

internal audit and financial 

control

Head Imamadjanov@mf.uz

Hosts

42 Giuli Chkuaseli Georgia Ministry of Finance of Georgia
Head of Central Harmonization 

Unit
g.chkuaseli@mof.ge

43 Irma Gelantia-Akhvlediani Georgia Ministry of Finance of Georgia
Deputy Head of Central 

Harmonization Unit
I.Gelantia@mof.ge

44 Tsotne Khvichia Georgia Ministry of Finance of Georgia Member of Central Harmonization Unit khvichiatsotne@gmail.com

45 Tamar Gureshidze Georgia GIZ, Public Financial Management in the South Caucasus PFM Advisor tamar.gureshidze@giz.de

46 Jens Petersen-Thumser Georgia GIZ, Public Financial Management in the South Caucasus Project Director

47 Shalva Kiknadze Georgia Ministry of Finance of Georgia Head of Internal Audit Department Sh.kiknadze@mof.ge

48 Nino Karazanashvili Georgia Ministry of Defence of Georgia Head of Internal Audit Department nkarazanashvili@mod.gov.ge

49 Tamar Pitskhelauri Georgia Ministry of Environment Protection And Agriculture of GeorgiaHead of Internal Audit Department tamar.pitskhelauri@mepa.gov.ge

50 David Chkheidze Georgia Ministry of Justice of Georgia Head of Internal Audit Department dchkheidze@justice.gov.ge

Observers

51 Yelena Slizhevskaya ENG, RUS WB Consultant yslizhevskaya@worldbank.org

Ressources and WB

52 Arman Vatyan ENG, RUS WB Sr Financial Management Specialist avatyan@worldbank.org

53 Diana Grosu Axenti ENG, RUS WB Consultant dianaxenti@yahoo.com

54 Jean-Pierre Garitte ENG WB Consultant garitte.jp@telenet.be

55 ALVARO FAKREDIN ENG Brazil

CONACI - BRAZILIAN 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

OF INTERNAL 

CONTROL

CEO PRESIDENT OF CONACI alvarof@sefaz.rs.gov.br

56 Francisco Netto ENG Brazil

CONACI - BRAZILIAN 

NATIONAL COUNCIL 

OF INTERNAL 

CONTROL

Counselor Thesco_netto@hotmail.com

57 Manfred van Kesteren ENG, RUS the Netherlands

Ministry of Finance, 

National Academy of 

Finance and Economics

Central Government Audit 

Service
Audit Manager m.kesteren@minfin.nl

58 Ruslana Rudnitska ENG, RUS Ukraine

Dutch National Academy 

of Finance and 

Economics

Co-project Leader r.ruslana@hotmail.com

59 Pulane Mkhize ENG

REPUBLIC 

SOUTH 

AFRICA

NATIONAL 

TREASURY

OFFICE OF THE 

ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
DIRECTOR Pulane.Mkhize@treasury.gov.za

60 Monika Koss ENG Poland Ministry of Finance Inspection Bureau Counsellor to the minister kosmonika1@gmail.com

61 Mirko Barbero ENG Belgium European Commission Internal Audit Service internal auditor mirco.barbero@ec.europa.eu

62 Richard Maggs ENG WB Consultant richardmaggs@me.com

63 Hannes Schun ENG Austria
Federal Ministry of 

Finance
Internal Audit Chief Audit Executive hannes.schuh@bmf.gv.at

64 Sergey Burkov ENG, RUS Russia IIA

Non-profit partnership 

"Institute of Internal 

Auditors"

Chairman of the Board sergey.bourkov@gmail.com

65 Svilena Simeonova ENG Bulgaria Bulgarin National Radio Governing Board member
svilena.s.simeonova@gmail.com

; svilena.simeonova@bnr.bg;

66 Zamira Omorova RUS Kyrgyzstan Ministry of Finance
Department of Internal Audit 

Methodology
Head of Department

z.omorova@minfin.kg:z.omorov

a@mail.ru

67 Anatoliy Gorbatov RUS Russia Federal TReasury

Departament of control and 

analytical management in the 

financial and budgetary sphere

Deputy Head of Department agorbatov@roskazna.ru

68 Alexei Solodov RUS Russia Federal TReasury
Department of Internal control 

and audit
Head of Department

asolodov@roskazna.ru; 

salvikk@mail.ru

Supporting staff

69 Kristina Zaituna

70 Ksenia Galantsova

71 Ana Pericic

72 Hrvoja Heffer

73 Andrei Salnikov

74 Alexandr Kacherov

Secretariat

Interpreter BCS

Interpreter RUS

Interpreter RUS

Secretariat

Interpreter BCS
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